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Telltale signs of an infestation include:
The bugs are often visible on bedding or furniture as are blood stains which they leave when they are crushed..
Initially bed bugs will hide in the seams and folds of mattresses, and as the infestation develops they will widen their 
range to include window and door frames, skirting, plug sockets, other soft furnishings. 
Finding eggs °V these are white, rice grain-shaped and about 0.8mm long.  They will normally be in crevices, for 
example seams.
Moulted skins - as the bugs develop they moult and their skin can sometimes be found on mattresses and furniture.
Smell - bed bugs emit a musty sweet smell that is detectable by humans in heavy infestations.

Note:The above ratios are arrived at with a stitch density of 7 stitches per cm (18 stitches per inch). Changes in stitch density
will change the ratios marginally 

We are proud to introduce Coats Connect hook and loop fasteners to add to our range of high quality trim products. 

Coats Connect has been developed in cooperation with leading suppliers and textiles manufacturers and can be used 

in a multitude of applications. With our research and development capabilities we are able to provide optimum and 

customised solutions that meet our customer’s product and process requirements.           
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As the world’s leading industrial thread and textile crafts business, Coats has a long history of pioneering landmark 

innovation. Many of our product developments in threads, zips and colour technology, as well as innovations in 

manufacturing processes, have become global industry standards.

MEDICAL
• Hospital beds
• Medical upholstery
• Lifting aids
• Medical supports

SPORTS
• Footwear
• Protective pads
• Helmets
• Gloves

OUTDOOR
• Tents
• Back packs
• Boat tops
• Boat seats

Coats Connect - hook and loop fasteners

Examples of applications

In addition to the many widths and shades available in our standard Connect offer, we have a portfolio of products 

such as adhesive, flame resistant and elastic hook and loop fasteners to meet the particular and specialised needs of 

our customers.         

Coats Connect product range

•

•

•

•

•

•

Aviation

Automotive

Home textiles and interiors

Medical

Packaging

Furniture and upholstery ......and many more

•

•

•

•

•

•

General Information
Bed bugs (Cimex lectularius and Cimex hemipterus) are 
reddish brown insects that can grow up to 7mm in 
length and feed on human blood. While their bite is 
painless, their anticoagulant saliva causes irritation and 
inflammation. Bed bugs don’t carry any diseases but 
secondary infections from scratching the bites can occur. 
Adult bed bugs can live up to 18 months and live for 
several months without feeding.

Bed bug and bed bug eggs size relative to a grain of rice

Apparel

Footwear

Protective clothing 

Bags and travel goods

Sports and outdoor equipment

Mattress and bedding



Note:The above ratios are arrived at with a stitch density of 7 stitches per cm (18 stitches per inch). Changes in stitch density
will change the ratios marginally 
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Hook and loop fasteners

Fire & Heat Resistant Threads

This bulletin will help you understand the properties of fire resistant and heat resistant fibres and threads to help 
you select the best thread for your application.

Contents
1. Types of Fibres and their Fire Resistance
2. Fire Resistance Standard for Various Thread Applications
3. Maximum Operating Temperature for Various Fibres
4. Comparing Aramids
5. Coats Products

Types of Fibres and their Fire Resistance

Material  Flame Retardancy Ignition 
Temp ¢XC / ¢XF
Cotton  Combustible, ignites and burns 
 252 / 485
Polyester Combustible, burns slowly and may self-extinguish 421 / 790

Nylon Combustible, burns slowly and may self-extinguish 449 / 840

Meta Aramid Flame retardant self-extinguishing when removed from flame
 -
Para Aramid
 Flame retardant self-extinguishing when removed from flame -
Fibre Glass Flame retardant will not burn
 -
Quartz Flame retardant will not burn
 -
Ceramic Flame retardant will not burn
 -

Cotton threads, which continue to burn at relatively low temperatures, should be avoided at any time there is a 
possibility of contact with fire. Standard polyester and nylon threads are combustible, but will burn slowly and 
may self-extinguish.

Fire resistant threads fall into three categories:
1. Threads that do not burn
2. Threads that burn in flame but self-extinguish when removed from flame
3. Threads that burn, but burn slowly and may self-extinguish

Please contact your local Coats office or your sales representative for more details on availability and 
recommendations for your specific end use application.

Or visit http://www.coatsindustrial.com/en/technical-sewing/expertise/coats-protect 

Medical / hospital gowns and some sportswear applications may not be appropriate applications if they are laundered regularly. Please refer to your local Coats 
representative.

*

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

100% polyamide woven with 

latex free polyurethane coating

Assured for frequent opening 

and closing up to 10,000 times

Excellent closure and horizontal 

strength

Maximum durability

Washable and dry cleanable

Wide range of widths and 

shades

Oeko-Tex Standard 100 Class II 

approved

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

100% polyamide woven with 

adhesive properties (rubber 

based)

Suitable for a broad range of 

industrial applications

High performance pressure 

sensitive adhesive

Good holding strength

Excellent closure and horizontal 

strength

Maximum durability

Washable and dry cleanable

•

•

•

•

•

100% polyamide with flame 

resistant properties

Suitable for a variety of 

industrial applications where 

flame protection is required

Meets the requirements of key 

flammability norms

Tested according to FAR 25.853

- flammability in aircraft 

material

Washable and dry cleanable

BENEFITS
ÑX Enhanced protection against bed bugs
ÑX Same high sewing performance as all Coats°¶ threads
ÑX Global sourcing and availability
ÑX Provides peace of mind and enhances product quality

CERTIFICATION
Coats Insektiban has been tested and validated for insecticidal efficacy by Laboratoire T.E.C. based in France.

COATS SPECIFICATIONS
Any nylon or polyester thread size or colour can be treated with the Coats Insektiban technology without affecting 
sewing performance or chemical properties. Colour fastness properties are in line with Coats high levels for 
existing bonded and soft sewing threads.

THREAD RECOMMENDATIONS
Depending on the product, the following threads could be used:

ÑX epic  30/40/50 
ÑX dual duty 25/36/50
ÑX nylbond 40
ÑX gral quilting 40/60/80

In the case of zips used in mattresses and in furniture, Opti Insektiban S60 could be used.

Please contact your local Coats office or your sales representative for more details on availability and 
recommendations for your specific end use application. 

Note that the current product is suitable for use in Europe and Asia °V we are working on a product for the North 
American market which will be introduced shortly.

Special hook and loop fasteners

•

•

•

•

•

Soft hook

Polyester hook and loop fastener

Acrylic based adhesive hook and loop fastener

Union fastener

Back-to-back fastener

•

•

•

•

Woven elastic hook and loop fastener

Knitted elastic loop

Marine series

Customisation

A slightly different formulation of Insectiban is required for North America due to the different resistance and type of bed bugs. A US variant will be available 
[shortly / in the next few months]  OR A US variant is being developed.

*

Application guide
Article

Hook article code

Loop article code

Apparel

Protective clothing

Footwear

Bags and travel goods

Sports and outdoor equipment

Furniture and upholstery

Mattress and bedding

Aviation

Automotive

Home textile and interior

Packaging

Bandages and orthopaedics

Medical equipment

Standard

FAH1000

FAL1000

√

√

√

√

√

√

√

√

√

Adhesive

FAH1101

FAL1101

√

√

√

√

√

√

√

√

√

√

Flame resistant

FAH1402

FAL1402

√

√

√

√

Standard Adhesive Flame resistant

connect



• 100 % colour accuracy cannot be guaranteed due to printing techniques

Technical data

www.coatsindustrial.com

www.coatsindustrial.com/Coats_Insectiban
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May 2013

Shade card

Please contact your local Coats office or your sales representative for more details on availability and 
recommendations for your specific end use application.

Note that the current product is suitable for use in Europe and Asia - we are working on a product for the North American market which will be introduced shortly.

Since conditions and applications vary considerably in the use of hook and loop, user should assure herself or himself by preliminarily testing that the hook and 
loop is suitable for the end use intended.

*

www.coatsindustrial.com/en/technical-sewing/expertise/coats-insectiban

01712

00106

00182

00520

00738

00115

09700

00272

00546

0520Y

01029

00114

00572

00278

00155

00507

01030

00573

00250

00145

01305

00008

00200

00542

00650

00337

00009

00300

00575

00530

00409

00010

00311

00560

00567

01408

00011

Article

Hook article code

Loop article code

Substrate

Construction

Standard widths

(other widths available upon request)

Certifications

Washing instructions

Standard length

Standard

FAH1000

FAL1000

100% polyamide

Woven

16 mm

20 mm

25 mm

30 mm

38  mm

50 mm

100 mm

X

25

Adhesive

FAH1101

FAL1101

100% polyamide

Woven

20 mm

25 mm

50 mm

25

Flame resistant

FAH1402

FAL1402

100% polyamide

Woven

25 mm

50 mm

X

X

25

Oeko-Tex

EN ISO 15025

FAR 25.853 b

Meter / Flange

connect




